

Henderson County Local Government Public Information Office www.hendersoncountync.org Contact: Kathryn Finotti, PIO (828) 694-5003 (O) (828) 989-4737 (C) pio@hendersoncountync.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Committee Releases Draft East Flat Rock Community Plan for Public Review

HC-2016-42 Hendersonville, NC – Friday, December 2, 2016

The East Flat Rock Community Plan Advisory Committee and Henderson County Planning Department announce the release of the Draft East Flat Rock Community Plan. The plan addresses topics such as natural and cultural resources, agriculture, housing, community facilities and services, transportation, economic development, land use and development, and community character and design. The plan is designed to guide county policy for the East Flat Rock area over the next 15 years. The plan includes goals and objectives for a number of issues facing the planning area.

The committee drafted the plan at the direction of the Board of Commissioners with the assistance of an initial public input session held in November 2015. Community residents, business and property owners are encouraged to review the Draft Plan prior to the second public input session scheduled for Monday, December 12, 2016 from 3:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. at the Henderson County Historic Courthouse-Community Room. This second public input session is informal and residents may drop-in anytime from 3:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

An online survey is also available for residents, business and property owners that are unable to attend the public input meeting. Visit <a href="www.hcplanning.org">www.hcplanning.org</a> to take the online survey and view the Draft Plan.

For more information about the Community Planning Process, please contact the Planning Department at 697-4819 or email: <a href="mailto:planning@hendersoncountync.org">planning@hendersoncountync.org</a>. Comments via this email address or postal mail will also be accepted.

###

